

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.18
10:18:29 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2208 OF 2019

Sanjeevan Vidyalaya Trust
Thru Executive Co-ordinator
Wg. Cdr. S. M. Shulka (retd)

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Mah. Karmachari Sanghatana

...Respondent

None for the parties.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

. Since the matter is transferred from Principle Bench at Bombay to Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, issue notice to the parties returnable on 6.05.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]